Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H180000223053)))



H180000223053ABCV

		- 55 55
To:		7
	Division of Corporations	<u></u>
	Fax Number : (850)617-6383	∞ €
From:		Tr. (
	Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	あ
	Account Number : FCA000000023	. -
	Phone : (614)280-3338	0,5
	Fax Number : (954)208-0845	45

Foreign Limited Liability Company Vapor Shark, LLC

K SALY JAN 23 2018

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

RECEIVE JAN 2 2 2016

***PLEASE KEEP ORIGINAL FILE

DATE OF 1/18/2018***

Electronic Filing Menu

Email Address:_

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporation	ns				
SUBJEC:	Vapor Shark, LLC		.÷			
		Name of	Limited Liability Comp	pany		
The enclo Existence,	sed "Application by Fo , and check are submitte	reign Limited Liability Comp ed to register the above refer	pany for Authorization tenced foreign limited lia	to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate ability company to transact business in Flori		
lease ret	um all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:			
	Jill Battcher					
		N'	ame of Person			
	Frost Brown T	odd LLC				
	Firm/Company					
	400 W Market	Street, 32nd Floor	••			
	Address					
	Louisville, KY	40202		<u>-</u>		
		City/S	tate and Zip Code			
	jbattcher@fotlav	v.com				
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual repo	rt netification)		
or furthe	r information concernir	g this matter, please call:				
į	Jill Battcher		502 77	79-8725		
-	Nume o	of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314		Divi Reg Clift 266	REET ADDRESS: ision of Corporations istration Section ton Building I Executive Center Circle whassee, F1, 32301			
	is a check for the follow □ \$125.00 Filing Fee	ing amount: \$\Boxed{\Omega}\$ \$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$	S155.00 Filing Fee Certified Copy	e & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

To.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

L. Vapor Shark, ULC				
(Name of Foreign Lin	nited Liability Company, must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "L.L.	(C.")	
	adopted for the purpose of transacting besiness in Flor	ida. The alternate name must include "L'inviec	a Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC,")	
2 Delaware	(foreign) armed fiability company is organized)	3 <u>Fer</u>	tember, if applicable)	
Oprisaciona inderine ale or when	states and the same of the same of	(El tradad () Approved		
4. <u> </u>				
	(Dare first transacted turniness in 1 fersta, if prior to r (See acctions 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine	re beurgh. Jepipi) place peurgh fepipi)	9	
5. 5000 SW 75 Avenue, Ste		6. 5201 Interchange Way	6 55	
(Street Address of Pin.	ripal Office)	(Mailing Louisville, KY 40299	Address)	
Miami, FL 33155		Louisvine, KT 70233		
·				
			75°	
 Name and <u>street address</u> or 	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT asceptable)		
Name:	OT Corporation System		## E. 09	
es etc	200 South Pine Island Road		99	
Office Address:				
]	Plantation (City)	, Florida 33324		
and accept the obligations of C —	f my position as registered agent. I Corporation System By: Ja- In July Registered agent to	James M. Halpin Assistant Secretary		
	Registered agunt eta	igname)		
8. The name, title or capaci <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ty and address of the person(s) who ha Name and Address:	s/have abthority to manage is/ar Thite or Capacity:	e: Name and Address:	
President, CEO and M	Lawrence S. Wexler	Vice President	Brudley A. Beard	
	5201 Interchange Way		520! Interchange Way	
	Louisville, KY 40229	=	Louisville, KY 40299	
Chief Financial Office	Mark A. Stegeman	Secretary and Manag	James Dobbins	
	520) Interchange Way		5201 Interchange Way	
	Louisville, KY 40299	-	Louisville, KY 40299	
(Use attachments if necessar	y}			
9. Attached is a certificate of	existence, no more than 90 days old,	1 dv ambenticated by the official	I having custody of records in the	
jurisdiction under the law of of the translator must be sub-	which it is organized. (If the certificate	e is in a foreign language, a tran	islation of the certificate under oath	
:0. This document is execute	ed in accordance with section 605,0203	(1) (b) Elorida Statutes, Lam a	avare that any false information	
	is Department of State constitutes a thi			
	1601 L VIOL	Hc -/_ ,		
-	Signaturo	of an authorized person		
	/ \			
	()			

Typed or printed name of signes

: .:



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VAPOR SHARK, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

18 JAN 18 AH 10: 09

6468130 8300

SR# 20180334542
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bulliace, Encestary of State

Authentication: 201991971

Date: 01-18-18

18 JAN 18 AH 10: 09

- The undersigned, Mark A. Stegeman, Chief Financial Officer of Turning Point Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Vapor Shark, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), makes the representations herein based upon actual knowledge.
- This affidavit relates to a request for a foreign qualification in Florida for the Company where the name of "Vapor Shark; Inc." already exists, therefore rendering the name designated in the Company's document unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from, the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity.
- The affiant hereby states that the entities Vapor Shark, Inc., a Florida corporation. and Vapor Shark, LLC are wholly owned, directly or indirectly, and operated by Turning Point Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Turning Point Brands, Inc. has no intention of reinstating Vapor Shark, Inc. as a Florida corporation, therefore leaving the name "Vapor Shark, LLC" available for use by the Company.
- Under Florida law, names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Florida Department of State with an affidavit or letterstating that it has no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.
- The purpose of this affidavit is to provide record evidence of ownership and release of the name. Vapor Shark, Inc. thereby providing for the use of the name Vapor Shark, LLC with the Florida Department of State.

Turning Point Brands, Inc. a Delawage corporation

By:

Print Nanje:

Title

Mark X.

tegeman Chief Financial Officer

Vapor Shark, LLC

a Delawary limited trability company

By: .

Print Nur

Mark A. Stegeman

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Mymi dade

The foregoing instrument was executed, sworn to, and acknowledged before me on the 20 day of January 2018, by Mark a Stegeman, Chief Financial Officer of Vapor Shark, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Turning Point Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

CETH R. HOBLZEL

GLI COMMISSION & FF 965172

Notary Public
My commission expires 2 22 2020

This instrument was prepared by:

James A. Giesel, Esq. FROST BROWN TODD LLC 400 West Market Street 32nd Floor Louisville, KY 40202 DIVISION OF AH ID: 09

0123790 0646255 4811-0388-3610v1

850-617-6381

1/19/2018 10:40:17 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



January 19, 2018

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

AUBREY WEIBEL 1209 N ORANGE ST WILMINGTON, DE 19801US

SUBJECT: VAPOR SHARK, LLC

REF: W18000005352

We have received your document for VAPOR SHARR, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brittany M Figueroa FAX Aud. #: H18000022305 Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 718A00001199 Registration/Qualification Section

RECEIVED
JAN 2 2 2018